## ACCEPTANCE OF OFFICE AND OATH OF OFFICE

## To: Jeramy Swenson

The following acceptance and oath of office must be filed with the school district clerk within 30 days of the date of mailing or personal service of the certificate of election.

## ACCEPTANCE OF OFFICE

I hereby accept the office of school board member of Independent School District No. 676 (BADGER) for a term beginning the first Monday in January, 2023 and expiring the first Monday in January, 2027.
Date:Signature
Signature
STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF ROSEAU
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisday of, 20]  Jeramy Swenson.
Notary Public
OATH OF OFFICE
I swear/affirm that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will discharge faithfully the duties of the office of school board member of Independent School District No. 676 (BADGER) to the best of my judgment and ability.
Date:
STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF ROSEAU
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisday of, 20by Jeramy Swenson.
Notary Public